
Appendix C

23-24 Classified Salary Schedule MOU Proposal

5.00% increase over 22-23 plus
no one position starting less than
$17.55 step 1

SUBS/STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4

Educational Assistants 17.55 17.90 18.25 18.62

Library Assistant ll 17.55 17.90 18.25 18.62

Special Education Assistants 17.55 17.90 18.25 18.62

Bus Aide 17.55 17.90 18.25 18.62

Secretaries 19.13 19.88 20.67 21.50

Custodian 19.13 19.88 20.67 21.50

Bus Driver 19.44 20.24 21.04 21.87

Activity Runs 19.44 20.24 21.04 21.87

Dispatch 20.29 21.09 21.88 22.71

Trainer 21.89 22.74 23.59 24.49

Bake 17.55 17.90 18.25 18.62

Food Service Assistant 17.55 17.90 18.25 18.62

YTP Coordinator 17.55 17.90 18.25 18.62

Sign Language Assistant 27.03 28.10 29.24 30.40

YTP GF 17.44 18.14 18.84 19.59

Insurance Contribution per hour worked = $11.33
Less than full time receive additional credit for month (s) not worked
Maximum annual contribution = $11.33 x 2000= $22,660.00


